
1 JUNE THE NEW ZF.ALAND GAZETTE 1581 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/91-Applications for Approval 

No11CE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

------- I 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 

CH 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

203 

290 

301 
302 
282 

271 
298 

393 
299 
300 

269 

297 
423 
263 

207 
303 

305 

379 

377 
255 

200 

48173 

275 

214 

48174 
247 

48175 

248 

67 

218 

288 

48069 

48349 

237 
48078 

48355 

196 
370 

47787 

410 

Tariff. 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
37.08.009 

38 .19 .297 
38.19.297 

38 .19 .297 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 

39.02.032 

39.07.266 

39.07.369 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.10.005 

48.08.000 

59.03.011 

62.03.011 
65.05.009 

73 .18. 369 

73 .40.497 
73 .40.497 

73 .40.497 

74.03.021 

Goods 

B.P. 1100 W.D.-Marine Dispersant, for cleaning and disposing of I 
marine pollution caused by tanker spillage 

Cyclomid C.D., being a coconut oil fatty acid alkanolamide, for use 
as a foam quality and stability improver 

Dehyquart A, for use in making hair conditioning products 
Dehyquart A50, for use in making hair conditioning products 
Emulgrade A, being a self-emulsifying material for cosmetic and 

pharmaceutical preparations 
Erional R.F., a reserving and fixing agent for blended polyamide fibres 
Eumulgin 286, for use in the manufacture of pest control and plant 

protection preparations 
Mayco product No. S2314, for use in making hair products 
Product 787, for use in the manufacture of hair shampoo .. 
Sorpol 1200, for the manufacture of emulsion for insecticides and 

fungicides 
Teric 165, being a biodegradable modified alcohol ethoxylate used as 

a surface active agent 
Texaphor 277, for use as an anticaking in paints .. 
Wetfix TC, an adhesion agent for bitumin .. 
Electrostatic toners, developers, and drytone powders, for use with 

electrostatic copying machines 
Lactabs peculiar to use by dairy companies for chemical analysis .. 
Swift colloid match-maker glue, a technical protien colloid for use in 

the manufacture of matches 
Tempilsticks, a crayon used to check and control heat during treatment 

of metals 
Araldite CY 225, an electrical resin used in the manufacture of 

electrial switchgear 
Araldite GY 255 used in manufacture of epoxy resins . . . . 
Isonel 772 MA polyester insulating resin for application to electrical 

windings of all kinds 
Acronal 700 LCA 50 %, being a copolymer of butyl acrylate and 

vinyl isobutyl ether in a 50 % ethyl acetate solution, to be used as a 
soft resin for surface coatings 

Containers incorporating lid, body, base (60 cc) for 5,000 units per 
annum only, used to bottle cosmetics 

Plastic winding cones 3° 30', for use as yarn carriers during the winding 
operation of textile yarn production 

Fospur, Decapol Dispersers, consisting of a flow regulator plug, a 
hopper, valve and hose adaptor, and water vortex funnel, used for 
mixing floculant prior to application 

Hospital patients' identification bracelets . . . . . . . . 
Kova system, plastic slides and centrifuge tubes, complete with cap and 

transfer pipette, used for urinalysis in diagnostic hospital and 
private laboratories 

Plastic conveyor belting and plastic wear strip used as an alternative 
to stainless steel and other non-corrosive conveyor materials 

Polystyrene disposable cuvettes, to be used specificially in reaction rate 
analysers for kinetic blood enzyme assays 

PVC tunnels, fabricated, non-conductive, for use in the manufacture of 
metal detectors 

Spectrophotometer cuvettes of plastic for laboratory tests and analysis 
of blood samples 

Tokai conveyor belting 1350 mm x 5 ply, with all nylon carcass for use 
with Wood Waste conveyor 

Letraset instant symbols of typefaces in dry transfer, for designers, 
graphic artists, draughtsmen, typographers, etc. 

Darenth filtration filter fabric, used for filtering particles from coolant 
liquids 

1371 mm x 686 mm x 686 mm polyethylene hop packs . . . . 
Hat hoods and hat shapes, having a c.i.f. of not less than $2, knitted 

to shape or assembled from knitted panels but not further manu
factured or decorated, when declared by a manufacturer that they 
will be further processed and used by him in making hats 

Welded steel tube less than 102 mm internal diameter, used in the 
manufacturing of propellor and power take-off shafts 

"Crown" cast iron surface plates . . . . . . . . 
Drill stands or clamps, horizontal, being catalogued accessories of 

portable electric power tools 
Locator plates made from 102 mm x 102 mm x 6.35 mm stainless 

steel plate, being a type of jig used in multi-conductor microvoltage 
assembly situations 

Constantan copper nickel bare resistance wire, used in the manufacture 
of rheostats, motor starters, shunts for all types of metres, resistor 
banks 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

23.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.? 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 


