## Tariff Notice No. 1978/91—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.
VN	203	34.02.000	B.P. 1100 W.D.—Marine Dispersant, for cleaning and disposing of marine pollution caused by tanker spillage	Free*	Free*	10.
VN	290	34.02.000	Cyclomid C.D., being a coconut oil fatty acid alkanolamide, for use as a foam quality and stability improver	Free*	Free*	10.
K K	301 302	34.02.000 34.02.000	Dehyquart A, for use in making hair conditioning products Dehyquart A50, for use in making hair conditioning products	Free*	Free*	10.
/N	282	34.02.000	Emulgrade A, being a self-emulsifying material for cosmetic and pharmaceutical preparations	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
VN .K	271 298	34.02.000 34.02.000	Erional R.F., a reserving and fixing agent for blended polyamide fibres Eumulgin 286, for use in the manufacture of pest control and plant protection preparations	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
K	393 299	34.02.000 34.02.000	Mayco product No. S2314, for use in making hair products	Free*	Free*	10.
K K	300	34.02.000	Product 787, for use in the manufacture of hair shampoo  Sorpol 1200, for the manufacture of emulsion for insecticides and fungicides	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
VN	269	34.02.000	Teric 165, being a biodegradable modified alcohol ethoxylate used as a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	10.
K	297 423	34.02.000 34.02.000	Texaphor 277, for use as an anticaking in paints	Free*	Free*	10.
K VN	263	37.08.009	Wetfix TC, an adhesion agent for bitumin  Electrostatic toners, developers, and drytone powders, for use with electrostatic copying machines	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
VN K	207 303	38.19.297 38.19.297	Lactabs peculiar to use by dairy companies for chemical analysis  Swift colloid match-maker glue, a technical protien colloid for use in	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
K	305	38.19.297	Tempilsticks, a crayon used to check and control heat during treatment	Free*	Free*	10.
K	379	39.01.022	of metals  Araldite CY 225, an electrical resin used in the manufacture of electrial switchgear	Free*		
K VN	377 255	39.01.022 39.01.022	Araldite GY 255 used in manufacture of epoxy resins Isonel 772 MA polyester insulating resin for application to electrical	Free* Free*		,
VN	200	39.02.032	windings of all kinds Acronal 700 LCA 50%, being a copolymer of butyl acrylate and vinyl isobutyl ether in a 50% ethyl acctate solution, to be used as a	Free*		
I.O.	48173	39.07.266	soft resin for surface coatings Containers incorporating lid, body, base (60 cc) for 5,000 units per	Free*	Free*	10.
VN	275	39.07.369	Plastic winding cones 3° 30′, for use as yarn carriers during the winding	Free*	Free*	10.
VN	214	39.07.396	operation of textile yarn production  Fospur, Decapol Dispersers, consisting of a flow regulator plug, a hopper, valve and hose adaptor, and water vortex funnel, used for	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	48174	39.07.396	mixing floculant prior to application  Hospital patients' identification bracelets	Free*	Free*	23.
/N	247	39.07.396	Kova system, plastic slides and centrifuge tubes, complete with cap and transfer pipette, used for urinalysis in diagnostic hospital and	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	48175	39.07.396	private laboratories  Plastic conveyor belting and plastic wear strip used as an alternative to stainless steel and other non-corrosive conveyor materials	Free*	Free*	10.
/N	248	39.07.396	Polystyrene disposable cuvettes, to be used specificially in reaction rate analysers for kinetic blood enzyme assays	Free*	Free*	10.
H	67	39.07.396	PVC tunnels, fabricated, non-conductive, for use in the manufacture of metal detectors	Free*	Free*	10.
VN	218	39.07.396	Spectrophotometer cuvettes of plastic for laboratory tests and analysis of blood samples	Free*	Free*	10.
VN	288	40.10.005	Tokai conveyor belting 1350 mm $\times$ 5 ply, with all nylon carcass for use with Wood Waste conveyor	Free*		
I.O.	48069	48.08.000	Letraset instant symbols of typefaces in dry transfer, for designers, graphic artists, draughtsmen, typographers, etc.	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	48349	59.03.011	Darenth filtration filter fabric, used for filtering particles from coolant liquids	Free*		
VN I.O.	48078	62.03.011 65.05.009	1371 mm × 686 mm × 686 mm polyethylene hop packs  Hat hoods and hat shapes, having a c.i.f. of not less than \$2, knitted to shape or assembled from knitted panels but not further manufactured or decorated, when declared by a manufacturer that they	Free* Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	48355	73.18.369	will be further processed and used by him in making hats Welded steel tube less than 102 mm internal diameter, used in the	Free*	Free*	10.
VN K	196 370	73.40.497 73.40.497	manufacturing of propellor and power take-off shafts "Crown" cast iron surface plates Drill stands or clamps, horizontal, being catalogued accessories of	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	47787	73.40.497	portable electric power tools  Locator plates made from 102 mm × 102 mm × 6.35 mm stainless	Free*	Free*	10.
			steel plate, being a type of jig used in multi-conductor microvoltage assembly situations	1.100	1166	10.
K	410	74.03.021	Constantan copper nickel bare resistance wire, used in the manufacture of rheostats, motor starters, shunts for all types of metres, resistor	Free*		